WHEREAS, the Director of Facilities and Fleet reviewed the average monthly 17 

ER&R cost for replacement, maintenance, insurance, and fuel expenses of a standard 18 
size county pool vehicle pursuant to SCC 3.36.035(2) and determined the cost to be 19 
seven hundred five dollars and fifteen cents ($705.15) for 2026; 20 

21 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED: 22 

23 
Section 1.  Based upon the Director of Facilities and Fleet’s determination that 24 

the average monthly ER&R cost of replacement, maintenance, insurance, and fuel 25 
expenses of a standard size county pool vehicle is $705.15 for 2026, the County 26